



of Mr Subramonium Prasad, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 29855-29856/2010 since they are petitioners in SLP(C) no. 29719-29720/2010.

All the petitioners have to provide additional copies of pleadings to above Advocates against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.

Registry has to verify the order regarding tagging of all such SLPs.

The ld. Advocate, Anirudh Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Anupam Lal Das, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 29719-29720/2010 and also for the same litigant in SLP(C) No. 29855-29856/2010 confirms that these being cross petitions, they do not want to file separate counter affidavit.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 12.4.2012.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj