

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29719-29720/2010

REGIONAL DIR.ONGC LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSN.OF SC.& TECH.OFFR.ONGC LTD.& ORS.                      Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29855-29856 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2012                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anukul Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv  
Mr Anukul Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned that why a statement regarding non-service upon respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 29719/2010 is made in the office report dated 11.4.2012 though there is specific order on 24.11.2011 that respondent No.2 is served and even in order dated 12.3.2012 it is made clear by the ld. Advocate that they do not want to file counter affidavit.

No request for filing counter affidavit by remaining respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)

REGISTRAR

hj