

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-9 OF 2016

(Application For Rectification of date in Judgment and Order dated 7th November, 2012)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 29719-20 OF 2010

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR ONGC & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

**THE ASSOCIATION OF SCIENTIFIC & TECHNICAL OFFICERS
ONGC & ANR.**

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned as well as Review Petition were dismissed on 7th November, 2012 and 3rd April, 2013 respectively. Copy of Record of Proceedings alongwith Order dated 7th November, 2012 and 3rd April, 2013 are annexed with office report.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed an Application for Rectification of date in Judgment and Order dated 7th November, 2012. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 8-9 of 2016.

It is also submitted that paper books of the instant matter were weeded out. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 21st July, 2016 furnished fresh paper books.

The Interlocutory Applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Subromonium Prasad, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR