

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8-9/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29719-29720/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2010
in WP No. 155/1996 26/07/2010 in WP No. 155/1996 26/07/2010 in NM No.
364/2010 26/07/2010 in RP No. 43/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Bombay)

REGIONAL DIR.ONGC LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSN.OF SC.& TECH.OFFR.ONGC LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for rectification of date in judgment and order dated 7.11.2012 and
office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For the applicant

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For the petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, adv

Mr. Sahil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications.

Reply to the said applications be filed within three
weeks.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR