

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 29719-29720/2010

REGIONAL DIR.ONGC LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSN.OF SC.& TECH.OFFR.ONGC LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for rectification of order passed earlier and interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Spare copies for issuance of notice in IA Nos. 8 and 9 as per Court's order dt.26.9.2016 have not been filed, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar