

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item No. :

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-9 OF 2016

(Application For Rectification of date in Judgment and Order dated 7th November, 2012)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 29719-20 OF 2010

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR ONGC & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

**THE ASSOCIATION OF SCIENTIFIC & TECHNICAL OFFICERS
ONGC & ANR.**

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Applications Nos. 8-9 of 2016 (Application For Rectification of date in Judgment and Order dated 7th November, 2012) in the matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the applications.

Reply to the said applications be filed within three weeks."

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to both Petitioners. Ms. Perna Mehta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Petitioners. She has on 18th January, 2017 filed reply on behalf of Petitioners and the same is included in the Paper books.

The Interlocutory Applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Perna Mehta, Advocate.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR