

6ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8-9/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29719-29720/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2010
in WP No. 155/1996 26/07/2010 in WP No. 155/1996 26/07/2010 in NM No.
364/2010 26/07/2010 in RP No. 43/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Bombay)

REGIONAL DIR.ONGC LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSN.OF SC.& TECH.OFFR.ONGC LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(for rectification of date in judgment and order dated 7.11.2012 and
office report)

Date : 13/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Yoothica Pallavi, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (Not present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the applicant even on the
second call.

These applications are dismissed for non prosecution.

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.